

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-00010 Version: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 12/22/2021 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 1/11/2022 Final action: 1/11/2022

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Acceptance of a Donation from the Santa Barbara County

Animal Care Foundation to the Santa Maria Animal Center Clinic, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Accept and ratify an in-kind donation gift of an ultrasound machine valued at \$12,840.30 from the Santa Barbara County Animal Care Foundation for the medical diagnostics of animals that come into

the shelter;

b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0008030 for the value of \$12,900.00 for the ultrasound

machine; and

c) Determine that these activities are exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review per CEQA Guideline Sections 15061(b)(3) and 15301, since it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activities may have a significant effect on the environment and the

donation consists of minor alterations to an existing facility.

Sponsors: PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Santa Barbara County Animal Care Foundation Ultrasound

Donation BJE#0008030, 3. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/11/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Acceptance of a Donation from the Santa Barbara County Animal Care Foundation to the Santa Maria Animal Center Clinic, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

- a) Accept and ratify an in-kind donation gift of an ultrasound machine valued at \$12,840.30 from the Santa Barbara County Animal Care Foundation for the medical diagnostics of animals that come into the shelter;
- b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0008030 for the value of \$12,900.00 for the ultrasound machine; and
- c) Determine that these activities are exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review per CEQA Guideline Sections 15061(b)(3) and 15301, since it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activities may have a significant effect on the environment and the donation consists of minor alterations to an existing facility.